Upper Makefield Township

Board of Supervisors Meeting May 2, 2023

- I. Call to Order 7:30 p.m.
- II. Pledge of Allegiance and Moment of Silence
- III. Announcements
- IV. Special Items

Resolution No. 2023-05-02-01

Commending Girl Scout Gold Award Recipient Alexis M. Muller

Consider motion to approve Resolution No. 2023-05-02-01

Resolution No. 2023-05-02-02 Commending Girl Scout Gold Award Recipient Kate Thomson Consider motion to approve Resolution No. 2023-05-02-01

- V. Public Comment
- VI. Approval of Minutes and Bills Payable
 - A. April 18, 2023 Board of Supervisors Meeting Minutes Consider approval of April 18, 2023 Minutes
 - B. Bills Payable May 2, 2023 Consider approval of Bills Payable for May 2, 2023

VII. Planning & Zoning Issues

- A. Matejka Certificate of Appropriateness Matejka, 795 Washington Crossing Road *Consider motion to approve Certificate of Appropriateness*
- VIII. Solicitor's Report: William Oetinger, Esq.
- IX. Manager's Report: David R. Nyman
 - A. Emergency Services Update
 - B. Public Works Equipment
 - a. Tractor/Road Bank Mower
 - b. Modular Ramps Proposal
- X. Engineer's Report: Larry Young, P.E.
- **XI.** Public Comment
- XII. Adjournment

Next meeting: Wednesday, May 17, 2023 at 7:30 p.m.